ended the month down 16 basis points (bps) at 4.87% while the 10-year fell

18 bps to 4.49%. The 2-10 spread (the difference between the 10-year

Treasury yield and two-year Treasury yield) widened to 38 bps in May.

• The minutes from the May FOMC meeting indicated worries over the lack of

progress on inflation, with some participants conveying uncertainty about the

degree of restrictiveness, putting upward pressure on Treasury yields. FOMC

participants also discussed maintaining the current restrictive policy stance

for longer or reducing policy restraints with signs of unexpected weakening in

the labor market, with various members also mentioning a willingness to

tighten policy should risks to inflation materialize. Accordingly, investors are

pricing in just one or two rate cuts this year the first being in September.

• Investment-grade corporate spreads slightly narrowed (down 2 basis points)

while high-yield spreads widened during the month. The Bloomberg U.S.

Aggregate Index and the Bloomberg U.S. Corporate High Yield Index rose

1.70% and 1.10%, respectively.

CURREN CY / COM MOD ITIE S/RE AL EST ATE

• West Texas Intermediate (WTI) fell 6.03% to $76.99/barrel in May.

• Gold prices rose in May, closing at $2, 327.33/oz., up 1.80%.

• The U.S. dollar fell against a basket of currencies, closing the month at 104.67

versus 106.22 in April.

• Domestic real estate finished the month lower, as the Wilshire U.S. Real Estate

Securities Index rose 5.02% in May.

|  MARKET PERSPECTIVES |  June 2024 2

North American Equity MTD (%) QTD (%) YTD (%) 1 Year (%) 3 Year (%) 5 Year (%)

Bloomberg U.S. 3000 Index 4.74 0.11 10.10 27.63 7.75 14.99

Standard & Poor's 500 4.96 0.67 11.30 28.19 9.57 15.80

Standard & Poor's/TSX (CAD) 2.77 0.90 7.58 17.55 7.35 10.14

U.S. Equity by Size/Style

Bloomberg U.S. 1000 Index 4.72 0.20 10.55 28.05 8.35 15.33

Bloomberg U.S. 1000 Growth Index 5.46 0.88 11.72 30.08 8.90 17.34

Bloomberg U.S. 1000 Value Index 3.08 -1.30 7.95 23.60 6.91 11.93

Bloomberg U.S. 2000 Small Cap Index   5.20 -1.66 2.12 20.13 -1.29 9.81

Bloomberg U.S. 2000 Small Cap Growth Index 5.25 -2.06 3.14 16.25 -4.00 8.14

Bloomberg U.S. 2000 Small Cap Value Index 5.12 -1.14 0.81 25.01 1.94 11.76

Bloomberg U.S. Micro Cap Index  4.16 -5.84 -0.49 7.97 -12.40 8.15

International Equity (USD) 3.22 10.32 10.32 30.02 10.31 14.70

MSCI AC World ex U.S. 2.90 1.06 5.79 16.74 0.27 6.81

MSCI EAFE 3.87 1.21 7.07 18.53 3.06 8.05

MSCI Europe   4.84 2.86 8.24 19.71 4.19 9.03

MSCI Pacific 3.42 2.17 0.41 11.04 -1.87 3.63

MSCI Japan 1.34 -3.58 7.03 18.63 2.43 7.56

MSCI Emerging Markets   0.56 1.01 3.41 12.39 -6.23 3.55

U.S. Fixed Income

Bloomberg U.S. Treasury Bills: 1-3 Months 0.49 0.92 2.26 5.51 2.97 2.13

Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate  1.70 -0.87 -1.64 1.31 -3.10 -0.17

Bloomberg Gov’t/Credit  1.60 -0.82 -1.53 1.53 -3.07 0.05

Bloomberg Treasury 1.46 -0.90 -1.85 -0.22 -3.38 -0.67

Bloomberg U.S. TIPS   1.72 0.00 -0.08 1.56 -1.39 2.09

Bloomberg Municipal Bond Index -0.29 -1.53 -1.91 2.67 -1.29 0.93

Bloomberg U.S. Credit  1.82 -0.71 -1.12 4.05 -2.67 0.85

Bloomberg Corporate High Yield  1.10 0.15 1.63 11.24 1.78 4.19

Real Estate/Commodities/Alternatives

Wilshire U.S. Real Estate Securities Index 5.02 -3.18 -3.10 11.17 0.42 3.73

Wilshire Global ex U.S. Real Estate Securities Index  1.77 -2.43 -3.08 11.42 -4.57 -1.05

Wilshire Global Real Estate Securities  4.17 -2.99 -3.10 11.18 -1.06 2.24

Bloomberg Commodity Index 1.76 4.49 6.79 10.95 6.85 8.15

S&P GSCI Commodity (S&P GSCI)  -1.90 -0.76 9.52 18.37 13.74 8.91

|  MARKET PERSPECTIVES |  June 2024 3

Wilshire Liquid Alternatives Index 1.20 0.19 3.36 8.43 1.23 3.02

Wilshire Liquid Alternative Equity Hedge Index   2.34 0.62 6.69 15.12 4.71 6.55

Wilshire Liquid Alternative Event Driven Index 0.59 -0.04 0.96 6.42 0.45 2.52

Wilshire Liquid Alternative Global Macro Index   -0.76 0.46 7.52 6.34 3.78 4.61

Wilshire Liquid Alternative Multi-strategy Index 1.19 0.45 5.04 11.76 1.64 3.03

Wilshire Liquid Alternative Relative Value Index  0.97 -0.25 -0.18 3.64 -1.51 0.60

Wilshire Focused Liquid Alternative Index 0.61 0.12 3.45 7.67 1.00 2.89

Source: Stifel Investment Strategy via Bloomberg as of May 31, 2024   *Represents annualized returns

DISCLOSURES
Opinions expressed are subject to change without notice and do not take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situation, or needs of individual investors.  There is no guarantee that the figures
or opinions forecasted in this report will be realized or achieved.  Employees of Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated or its affiliates may, at times, release written or oral commentary, technical analysis, or

trading strategies that differ from the opinions expressed within.